Annex

PARTICIPANTS LIST - MEMBER STATES

NAME OF
# COUNTRY  pEPRESENTATIVE
1 Antigua & G Bail Di £ Agricul bail b
Barbuda regory Bailey irector of Agriculture gregory.bailey@ab.gov.ag
Ariel Martinez Undersecretary of Policy @il martinez@magyp.gob.ar
(Summit Speaker) Coordination
2 Argentina Luis Eugenio Bellando A SBEEEILON 1O AgiRi erica@mrecic.gov.ar

in Costa Rica

Martina Guarnaschelli

Second Secretary -Argen-
tina Embassy in Costa
Rica

erica@mrecic.gov.ar

Minister of Agriculture,

minagriculturemarine@bahamas.

Clay Glennford ; gov.bs / anyamackey@bahamas.
Sweeting, M.P. Marine Resources and gov.bs / margaritawilson@
Family Island Affairs bahamas.gov.bs
3 Bahamas Ambassador-at-Large
Ron O. Pinder HCIOIG IS oo - ronpinder@baham.gov.bs

vironmental & Educational
Matters and the 50th An-
niversary of Independence

Indar A. Weir, M.P
(Summit Speaker)

Minister of Agriculture and
Food Nutritional Security

Indar.weir@barbados.gov.bb

Permanent Secretary, Min-

4 Barbados Terry Bascombe istry of Agriculture, Food
and Nutritional Security
Keeley Holder Chief Agricultural Officer ~ KZHolder@agriculture.gov.bb
Minister of Agriculture, =~ i
5 Belice Jose Abelardo Mai Food Security and Enter- 810|\r/1E;er.secretary@agrlcuIture.
prise ’
e Secretary of Innovation,
E?Slik%qer%%lg/eggé?fres Sustainable Development  Cleber.soares@agro.gov.br
6 Brazil P and Irrigation at MAPA
razi

Antonio Francisco Da
Costa e Silva Neto

Ambassador to Brazil in
Costa Rica

brasemb.sacjose@itamaraty.
gov.br



mailto:gregory.bailey@ab.gov.ag
mailto:KZHolder@agriculture.gov.bb

Delwendé In-

nocent KIBA Minister of Agriculture, 4 _
) (Summit Speaker) Animal and Fishery innokiba@yahoo.fr
7 Burkina Resources
Faso
. Technical Advisor to the
Nanema Mahamadi Minister
8 Chile Esitelbzn valnzuisl Minister of Agriculture yanina.castro@minagri.gob.cl

Van Treek

patricia.chandia@minagri.gob.cl

9 Colombia

Rodolfo Zea Navarro

Minister of Agriculture
and Rural Development

despachoministro@
minagricultura.gov.co
luz.gutierrez@minagricultura.gov.co

Angelo Quintero
Palacio

Director of Innovation,
Technological Develop-
ment and Health Protec-
tion

angelo.quinterio@minagricultura.
gov.co

Nelson Enrique Lozano
Castro

Innovation, Development
and Health Protection De-
velopment and Protection

nelson.lozano@minagricultura.
gov.co

Angela Burbano

Head of the Office of In-
ternational Affairs

angela.burbano@cancilleria.
gov.co

Heidy Barbosa

International Affairs Office
- Ministry of Agriculture
and Rural Development

heidy.barbosa@minagricultura.
gov.co.

10 Costa Rica

Stephan Brunner Neibig
(Summit Speaker)

First Vice President of
Costa Rica

primera.vicepresidencia@
presidencia.go.cr

Laura Bonilla Coto

Minister of Agriculture
and Livestock

despachoministra@mag.go.cr

H.E Arnoldo André
Tinoco

Minister of Foreign Af-
fairs, Costa Rica

Rocio Valerio Rodriguez
(Summit Speaker)

Vice Minister of Agricul-
ture and Livestock

rvalerio@mag.go.cr

12



mailto:nelson.lozano@minagricultura.gov.co
mailto:nelson.lozano@minagricultura.gov.co

Kyra Paul

Permanent Secretary (Ag),
Ministry of Blue and Green
Economy, Agriculture and

psagriculture@dominica.gov.dm

11 Dominica National Food Security
Ricky Brumant Diirseior, Diision e Agi- brumantr@dominica.gov.dm
culture
Limber Cruz Lopez o : agricultura@agricultura.gob.do /
(Summit Speaker) Minister of Agriculture despacho.agricultura@gmail.com
Vice-Minister of Scientific i i
Rafael Ortiz Quesada  and Technological Affairs of rafael.ortiz@agricultura.gob.do,
= , rafortiz@gmail.com
the Ministry of Agriculture.
o 3 ) Former President of the
Hipolito Mejia Dominguez  Dominican Republic and
(Keynote Speaker) IICA Goodwill Ambas-
sador
Crecencio Gomez Head of Security for
Contreras Former President Mejia
. General Administrator of .
12 ggmlg;ic;an Fernando Duran Pérez  the Agricultural Bank of ~ [-duran@bagricola.gob.do
pu the Dominican Republic ~ -Price@bagricola.gob.do
José Ramon Brea Adviser
Ambassador to Domin-
Mayerlyn Cordero Diaz  ican Republic in Costa embcostarica@mirex.gob.do
Rica
Minister Counselor / Em-
Mario Suarez bassy of the Dominican mbautista@mirex.gob.do
Republic in Costa Rica
Adviser / Embassy of the
Angel Rodriguez Garcia Dominican Republic in agrodriguez@mirex.gob.do
Costa Rica
Embassy of the Domini-
Larla Bordes can Republic in Belgium
13 Ecuador Ing. Bernardo Juan Minister of Agriculture emanzano@mag.gob.ec

Manzano Diaz

and Livestock

esarmiento@mag.gob.ec

13




Head of Agricultural Ex-

AlaalAzouz tension Sector
Director of Food Loss and
Dalia Yasin Waste Monitoring and
Evaluation Unit
14 Egypt Senior Specialist, Int
enior Specialist, Interna-
Enmtgfnsar El Sayed tional Relations Depart-
ment
Superintendent of Exter-
Saad Moussa nal Agricultural Relations
Deputy Minister of Agri-
15 ElSalvador Oscar Guardado aultivie 2nd Livesiaok oscar.guardado@mag.gob.sv
Oumer Hussien Oba . ' .
(Summit Speaker) Minister of Agriculture Oumer.oba@gmail.com
16 Ethiopia — \  kidan Shit Personal Assistant to th
alkidan Shitemaw ersonal Assistant to the . ]
Tekoye Minister of Agriculture kalkidang9@gmail.com
g . . : .gob.gt
José Angel Lopez Minister of Agriculture, ncano@maga.go .
Livestock and Food des.maga2020@gmail.com
Camposeco vestockandroo jalopez@maga.gob.gt
17 Guatemala
Chargé d'Affaires of the
Luis Molina Cardona Guatemala Embassy in embcostarica@minex.gob.gt
Costa Rica
Zulfikar Mustapha i i i
18 Guyana _ Minister of Agriculture moa@agriculture.gov.
w (Summit Speaker) 9 @ag gov.gy
Minister of Agriculture,
(Bsrﬁcr%/n?i?%rkégk er) Natural Resources and Bredy.charlot@agriculture.gouv.ht
P Rural Development
. Vilaire Guerrier Chief of Staff vguerrier@agriculture.gouv.ht
19 Haiti
Director of International
' Cooperation of the Minis-
’ltl/l%\%et%used[)orlval try of Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Rural De-
velopment of Haiti
José Angel Acosta Undersecretary of Live- '
20 Honduras (Summit Speaker) stock jose.acosta@sag.gob.hn
21 Ivory Kobenan Kouassi Minister of Agriculture minagri.cabinet@agriculture.
Coast Adjoumani and Rural Development gouv.cCi
Pearnel Charles Jr, MP  Minister of Agriculture minister@moa.gov.jm
(Summit Speaker) and Fisheries psecoffice@moa.gov.jm
Orville Palmer Chief Technical Director  Orville.palmer@moa.gov.jm
22 Jamaica Principal Director (Acting),

Kevin Condappa

Economic Plannig & Poli-
cy Directorate

Courtney Cole

Chief Technical Director,
Special Projects

Courrtney.cole@moa.gov.jm

14




Jeanine Milly Cooper
(Summit Speaker)

Minister of Agriculture

akonneh@moa.gov.Ir

Ansu Sekou Konneh

Chief of Staff - Office of
the Minister of Agriculture

Sylvester W Taylor

Financial Management
Advisor to the Minister

23 Liberia Technical Lead, Climate
Randolph R. Kolleh resilience Program
Director of Animal Pro-
Roland P. Varkpeh duction
Assistant Director for Do-
Folton Blasin mestic Economy- Ministry
of Finance
Clarkie Lobin Minister of Agriculture, .
Bazwell Lowe Irrigation and Water lowelobin@yahoo.com
24 Malawi (Summit Speaker) Development
Benjamin Gibson Assistant to Hon Minister .
NKhwekwe Malawi bnkhwekwe@gmail.com
25 Mexico Salvador Fernandez Secretary of Agriculture gestion.secretario@agricultura.
Rivera and Rural Development gob.mx
L : Vice-Minister of Agricul-
ggengzaerlo dos Anjos ture and Rural Develop-
ment
Director, Food and Nutri-
26 Mozam- Leonor Mondlane tion Security & SETSAN
bique
Cléudia Lopes Director, Planning and
Policies
Rogério Menete Cooperation Technician
Isidro Antonio Rivera Minister of Agriculture Irisidro8@gmail.com
27 Nicaragua Yy —— -
; {n R ice Minister of the ani ;
Ivania Leon Rivas MinSteron AgHeuRuTe ivania.leon@mag.gob.ni
S Mohammed Mahmood Minister of Agriculture . .
28 Ll Abubakar and Rural Development Barkantejel0@gmail.com
29 Panama Carlo Rognoni Arias Minister in Charge
; .- B marcelo.gonzalez@mag.gov.
30 Paraguay l;/lear;gﬁg) Gonzalez St%%ity Minister of Live oy vganaderia@mag.gov.py
expedientes.mag@gmail.com
31 Senedal Amadou Balde Senior Technical Advisor, amadou.balde@agriculture.
9 (Summit Speaker) Ministry of Agriculture gouv.sn
Said Hussein lid Ministry Of Agriculture
(Summit Speaker) and Irrigation k-ahmed@moa.gov.so
32 Somalia

Ahmed D. Keinan

Senior Advisor

k.ahmed@moa.gov.so




Cristina Pérez Gutiérrez

Ambassador to Spain in
Costa Rica

emb.sanjose@maec.es

33 Spain Diplomatic Mission of Spain
Patricia Perteio Al in Costa Rica /Counselor of .
atricia Fertejo Alonso Agriculture, Fisheries and @milE: SEeSHEITME e 28
Food in Costa Rica
Saint Minister for Agriculture, minister.agriculture@govt.lc /
34 Lucia Alfred P. Prospere Fisheries, Food Security ministersecretary.agriculture@
and Rural Development govt.lc
St. Vin- Minister of Agriculture,

35 cent and  Saboto Caesar Forestry, Fisheries, Rural  office.agriculture@gmail.com /
the Grena- (Summit Speaker) Transformation, Industry  saboto54@hotmail.com
dines and Labour

36 Suriname Vikash Bhagirath ggglrgl&?;%@anmng Lt vikashb1@outlook.com

. Adelardus Kilangi . : o
37 Tanzania (Surnmit Speaker) Ambassador to Brazil adelardus.kilangi@nje.go.tz
38 Togo Kuamivi Esseh-Yovo E’[I;?icstt?ésfor plen g and k.esseh-yovo@apizf.org
Minister of Foreign and
AR BTOH S CARICOM Affairs
Neela Maharaj B;;en%ticr)]r (Ag.) Agricultural NMaharaj2@gov.tt
39 Trinidad & g
Tobago
Leah Balkaran
Advisor
Vasha Karina Maharaj  Advisor
Rwamirama Minister of Agriculture,
Bright Kanyontore Animal Industry and brwamirama@gmail.com
(Summit Speaker) Fisheries
i Assistant to Hon Minister i
40 Uganda Eﬁl\yveBger%%eire e burejuelly@yahoo.com
Katambi Samuel Technical Staff — Ministry .
Mugasi of Agriculture, Uganda smugasi@naads.or.ug
James Buchanan International Trade
United Specialist
41 States of -
America  Erica Johnston International Program
Specialist
Fernando Mattos Minister of Livestock, Agri- S€cretariaministro@mgap.
42 Uruguay X | ; i ub.uy ministro@mgap.gub.u
t d Fish gub.uy gap.gub.uy
(Summit Speaker) culture and Fisheries clazaneo@maap.gub.uy
agnessdmb@yahoo.com &
43 Zambia Reuben Mtolo Phiri Minister of Agriculture martin.liywalii@gmail.com &
reubenp@parliament.gov.zm
. ' Minister of Lands, Agricul-
(DSauvrlTS]rT,\(il'?rSapeI;aker) ture, Water, Climate and davismarapira@gmail.com
P Rural Resettlement
44 Zimbabwe Assistant to Hon Minister

Cephas Bungu

Zimbabwe

cephasbungu@gmail.com

Antony Mlambo

AIDE to Hon Minister Zim-
babwe

mlamboantony@yahoo.com




SPONSORS

# INSTITUTIONS

1 Bayer

NAME OF

REPRESENTATIVE

Everlyn Musyoka

TITLE

Director of Smallholder
Farmers Strategy — Africa

EMAIL

Everlyn.musyoka@bayer.com

Beatriz Eugenia
Arrieta
(Summit Speaker)

Regional Manager of Food
Value Chain Partnerships

beatriz.arrieta@bayer.com

Ana Paulina Posso

Global Manager FVC

Anapaulina.posso@bayer.
com

Development

2 Bank of Latin

America (CAF)

Christian Asinelli
(Summit Speaker)

Vice President Corporate

casinelli@caf.com

Alicia Montalvo

Climate Action and Positive
Biodiversity Manager

amontalvo@caf.com

Rene Gonzalo
Orellana Halkyer

Regional Manager Mexico
And Central America

yolguin@caf.com

Leonardo Ferreira

Professor of the School of Com-
munication and Journalism

Laura Prieto

Sustainable financing | Depart-
ment of Sustainability, Inclu-
sion and Climate Change

Luciano Braverman

Director of Education

lucianob@microsoft.com

3 Microsoft (Summit Speaker)
Ineke Geesink Country Manager inekeg@microsoft.com
Berry Marttin Board Member
Summit Speaker
4 Rabobank ( P ) :
Suzanne van Global Head Food & Agri Suzanne.van.Tilburg@
Tillburg Networks rabobank.com
Roberto Vega .
5 SYNGENTA (Surmnmit Speaker) Global Head Value Chain Roberto.vega@syngenta.com
6 Turvisa Adriana Castro Sales & Marketing Manager adriana.castro@turvisa.co.cr
Donald Willar International Trade Specialist  donald.willar@usda.gov
Elise Golan Director, Sustainable
: Development, Office of the
ST SR Chief Economist
. Cathy McKinnell Senior Policy Advisor, Foreign
United States  (Summit Speaker)  Agricultural Service
Department of
7 Agriculture Daniel Whitley Administrator for Foreign
o (Summit Speaker)  Agricultural Service
( ) Jeremy Adamson Sr. Policy Advisor
Joanna Brown International Economist
Julie Von Hellens Plant Division
: Climate Team, Multilateral
Tiffany Landry el
Anna Wallenstein Director of Sustainable :
8 World Bank (Summit Speaker)  Development for Latin America awellenstein@worldbank.org
Diego Arias Lead Agriculture Economist



mailto:AMONTALVO@caf.com

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

#

INSTITUTIONS

Caribbean Community
(CARICOM)

NAME OF
REPRESENTATIVE

Amstrong Alexis

TITLE

Deputy Secretary-General

EMAIL

armstrong.alexis@
caricom.org

Assistant Secre-
tary-General, Economic

Joseph.cox@caricom.

Joseph Cox Integration, Innovation  org

and Development
Amb. David Director, Sectoral david.prendergast@
Prendergast Programmes caricom.org

Shaun Baugh

Programme Manager,
Agricultural and Agro-In-
dustrial Development.

shaun.baugh@car-
icom.org

Central American Bank

for Economic Integration

(CABEI)

Alvaro Alfaro

Country Head Costa
Rica

aalfaro@bcie.org

Food and Agriculture
Organization

Lennys Rosales

Program Assistant

Palacios
(FAO)
Director General of CIAT . .
International Center Jests Quintana and Managing Director ~ J€sus.quintana@cgiar.
4 for Tropical Agriculture for the Americas of org

(CIAT)

(Summit Speaker)

the Biodiversity-CIAT
Alliance

Organisation of East-
ern Caribbean States
Commission (OECS)

Lench Fevrier

Senior Technical
Specialist - Agricultural
Sector

lench.fevrier@oecs.int

The United Nations
Economic Commis-
sion for Latin America
and the Caribbean
(ECLAC-CEPAL)

Adrian Rodriguez

Head of the Agriculture
and Biodiversity Unit of
the Natural Resources
Division

adrian.rodriguez@
cepal.org

Octavio Sotomayor

Economic Affairs Officer

of the same Division

octavio.sotomayor@
cepal.org

World Trade
Organization (WTO)

Ngozi Okonjo-lweala
(Summit Speaker)

Director- General

Gloria Abraham
(Keynote speaker)

Ambassador of Costa
Rica to the World Trade
Organization, President,
Group of Negotiations
on Agriculture

gabrahamp@hotmail.
com




INSTITUTIONS

NAME OF
REPRESENTATIVE

INSTITUTIONS

Director of the Soil, Wa-

Agricultural Research ter and Environment

1  Center Alaa EI-Bably Research Institute at the
(ARC) Agricultural Research
Center

Agriculture Economics 5 ” I
Institute irector of Agriculture

2 il e Bl imetisien Economics Institute
(AERI)

African Forum for

3  Agricultural Advisory loraimmisd Sl htely

Executive Secretary msnahdy@af-

Services (AFAAS) (Summit Speaker) aas-africa.org
) ) Commissioner for Agri-
Afnpan Union- Josefa Theo culture, Rural Develop-
Agriculture, Rural Correia Sacko ment, Blue Economy, and  leonelcor@yahoo.fr
4 Development, Blue (Summit Speaker) Sustainable Environment
Economy, and Sustain- (DARBE)

able Environment
(AUC-DARBE)

jeromea@afri-
Special Advisor to the AU ca-union.org

Jerome Theo Afeikhena Commissioner

Nardos Bekele-Thomas Chief Executive Officer, pamlag@nepad.org

(Keynote Speaker)

(Summit Speaker) AUDA-NEPAD / info@nepad.org
African Union Devel-
opment Agency — New  Martin Bwalya bwalyam@nepad.
5 Partnership for Africa’s  (Keynote Speaker) Fead of CRADE org
Development | q
(AUDA-NEPAD) Pamla Gopaul Policy Officer by ag@nepad.
Mwanja Susan N'ganjo N MwanjaN@nepad.
Kayamba Head of Communications org
AKADEMIYA 2063 Qusmane Badiane Executive Chairperson  Y2kinbamijo@

faraafrica.org




Agnes Abera Kalibata

JKagamba@agra.
org and OMogire@

(Keynote Speaker) President agra.org
. ) Fadel.ndi
Fadel Ndiame Former Deputy President g?nae”‘goﬁme@
Jean Jacques Regional Manager, East  jjmuhinda@agra.
Mbonigaba Muhinda Africa org
Alliance for a Green Lionel Axel Myano Regional Manager, West .
7 Revolution in Africa Kadja Africa lkadja@agra.org
(AGRA)
Jessie Emmanuelle — JLafourcade@
Lafourcade Communications Officer agra.org
. Regional Head, Southern
Dyborn Chibonga Affica
Jules Some Country Manager—
Burkina Faso
. . . . : ) ruben.echeverria@
Bill & Melinda Gates Rubén G. Echeverria Senior Agr|cu|tura| .
8 - : gatesfoundation.
Foundation (Keynote Speaker) Development Advisor org
Distinguished Profes-
sor for Economic and
. . Joachim von Braun Technological Change, jvonbraun@uni-
= BBl s (Keynote Speaker) Center for Development  bonn.de
Research (ZEF), Bonn
University, Germany
gg:tfeorr Rrgﬁgglrtﬂlrneain Cliff Sibusiso Dlamini  Executive Director g?(lgamm@ccardesa.
" Southern Africa
(CCARDESA)
. Smwale@ccarde-
Simon Mwale Head of Programs sa.0rq
East African Business :
. ' admin@
11 Council John Bosco Kalisa Chief Executive Officer  eabc-online.com
(Summit Speaker) ~abl !
(EABC) jbkalisa@gmail.com
12 El Tiempo Daniel Casas Journalist
Celso Luiz Moretti President secretaria.presiden-
cia@embrapa.br
13 Empresa Brasileira de Guy de Capdeville Executive Director of Re-

Pesquisa Agropecuaria
- Embrapa

search and Development

Alexandre Amaral

International Relations
Advisor

alexandre.amaral@
embrapa.br




14

Food Action Alliance

Adam Charles
Gerstenmier
(Summit Speaker)

Chief Executive Officer

adam@african-

centurygroup.org
Adam.gerstenmi-
er@weforum.org

15

Forum for Agricultural
Research in Africa (FARA)

Oseyemi Olurotimi
Akinbamijo
(Keynote Speaker)

Executive Director

yakinbamijo@
faraafrica.org

16

INTER-AMERICAN
INSTITUTE FOR
COOPERATION
ON AGRICULTURE

(IICA)

Manuel Otero
(Keynote Speaker)

Director General

manuel.otero@
iica.int

Lloyd Day

Deputy Director General

lloyd.day@iica.int

Beverly Best

Director, External and
Institutional Relations

beverly.best@iica.int

Fernando Schwanke

Director, Projects

fernando.schwan-
ke@iica.int

Special Advisor of the

jorge.werthein@

=(0tigie Werilnein Director General of IICA iica.int
IICA Chair in Soil Sci- Ao 1l @
ence, and IICA Goodwill lICA Chair in Soil Science,
17 AUl EEREL L el L et Ll Eggs!;%grﬁ‘gfggg{aﬁrg—ble lal.T@osu.edu
tainable Development (Keynote Speaker) ‘ '

Issues, San Jose, Costa
Rica

Development Issues, San
Jose, Costa Rica

18

lICA Goodwill Ambassador
and lICA's Ambassador for
the First Africa — Americas
Summit

Keithlin Caroo
(Summit Speaker)

[ICA Goodwill Ambassa-
dor and IICA's Ambas-
sador for the First Africa
— Americas Summit

caroo@helens-
daughters.org

19

Latin American Integra-
tion Association (Asoci-
acion Latinoamericana
de Integracion)

(ALADI)

Modnica Martinez
Menduifio

General Secretariat

sgaladi@aladi.org

Kimberly Bordén

Technical staff

Sandra De Ledn

Technical staff

20

National Agricultural
Technology Institute
(INTA)

Mariano Garmendia

President

presidencia@inta.
gob.ar

Nacira Belén Nufioz

Vice President

21

Nobel Prize winner
Economic Sciencies;
Professor, Chicago
University.

lICA Goodwill Ambassa-
dor Sustainable Devel-
opment Issues.

Michael Kremer
(Keynote Speaker)

Nobel Prize winner Eco-
nomic Sciencies; Profes-
sor, Chicago University.

[ICA Goodwill Ambassa-
dor Sustainable Develop-
ment Issues

kremer.m@gmail.
com

21




Regional Universities
Forum for Capacity

Florence Mayega

Executive Secretary /

f.nakayiwa@rufo-

22 TP R £ : Nakayiwa Deputy Executive Secre-
Building in Agriculture : ) rum.org
(RUFORUM) (Summit Speaker) tary Planning
Southern African Devel- :\r/g?egr?i%?%?s aC d'gt .

23 opment Community Elias M. Magosi Secretary General int & d P ik :
(SADC) int & dsamikwa@

sadc.int

24 Special Advisor of the Eugenio Diaz-Bonilla Special Advisor of the eugenio.diaz-
Director General of ICA (Keynote Speaker) Director General of [ICA bonilla@iica.int
Special Projects Coor- Special Projects Coor-
dinator to Prof.Michael dinator to Prof.Michael

25 Kremer, Executive Jiya Nair Kremer, Executive Assis-

Assistant to Prof.Rachel
Glennerster

tant to Prof.Rachel Glen-
nerster

26

University of Guelph
Canada

Silvia Sarapura

Assistant Professor - Ru-

ral Planning & Develop-
ment

27

West and Central Af-
rica Council for Ag-
ricultural Research
and Development
(CORAF)

Abdou Tenkouano

Executive Director

22






